

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity: Case Closing and Evidence Return

Involves: Shaker Heights PD (O)

Activity Date: 04/25/2025

Activity Location: BCI - 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, OH44286

Authoring Agent: SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On April 25, 2025, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) returned the following evidence to Detective Kevin Ishler from the Shaker Heights Police Department:

- Matrix Item #8
- Matrix Item #56

An evidence receipt was completed and added as Attachment #1 to this report. Refer to Attachment #1 for further details.

All evidence in this case has been returned to the requesting agency. Special Agent Harasimchuk and Special Agent Supervisor Charles Moran reviewed this investigation and discussed the documentation. During this discussion, it was determined that the investigation was sufficiently pursued and all investigative efforts and aspects of this case have been completed. Special agent assistance is no longer required by the requesting agency.

References:

None

Attachments:

1. 2024-04-25 Evidence to Shaker Heights Police Department - Kevin Ishler (2)

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



EVIDENCE RECEIPT



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Case Title
Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd.,
Shaker Heights, OH

Transfer Date 4/25/2025 7:47 AM

RELEASED FROM

Releasing Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Released By Betsy Turney **RECEIVED BY**

Receiving Agency Shaker Heights Police Department

Case Number Not Entered Received By Kevin Ishler

RELEASE REASON

Returned to Agency

EVIDENCE

008 - Firearm (De'Shawn Anthony Vaughn) (Crime Scene 1-Item 8)- Semi Auto Pistol - Taurus G2C - P00020-1039152, 008 (Weapon) in Gun Box C00020-1022171

56 - swabs of firearm Matrix Item 08 - P00020-1039638, 56 (Biological Evidence) in Clear Evidence Bag C00020-1022541

PACKAGING

Clear Evidence Bag C00020-1022541 - Sealed

- 56 swabs of firearm Matrix Item 08

Gun Box C00020-1022171 - Sealed

- 008 Firearm (De'Shawn Anthony Vaughn) (Crime Scene 1-Item 8)- Semi Auto Pistol - Taurus G2C

SIGNATURES

X Buty From Betsy Turney

4/25/2025

Released From Betsy Turney

Date

X Merceived By Kevin Ishler

Date